

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Company Announcement no. 16

4 August 2015

Spar Nord repays hybrid core capital with ISIN code DK0030010327

The purpose of this announcement is to inform that Spar Nord has received the permission of the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority to repay a bond loan (ISIN DK0030010327) for DKK 200,000,000.00, currently classified as hybrid core capital.

The repayment will take place on 9 September 2015.

Sincerely yours, Spar Nord Bank A/S

Ole Madsen Senior Vice President, Communication & IR

Spar Nord Bank A/S

Direktionen
Postboks 162
9100 Aalborg

Reg. nr. 9380

Telefon 96 34 40 00

Telefax 96 34 45 62

Swift spno dk 22

www.sparnord.dk sparnord@sparnord.dk